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FOUR LANING PROJECTS


3103. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:

  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क प�रवहन और राजमाग� मं�ी
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps for four laning of Kanpur-Bilhaur-Kannauj-Etah-Bevar-Aligarh-Bulandshahr-Ghaziabad-Delhi road;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) the present status of construction of road which is passing through Mishrikh region;
 and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to ensure that the material used in road construction are as per prescribed standards/norms?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. Four laning of Kanpur-Bilhaur-Kannauj-Etah-BevarAligarh-Bulandshahr-Ghaziabad-Delhi road section of National Highway 91 had been taken up. The work on Ghaziabad Alligarh Section had already been completed. Work on Aligarh to Naviganj is in progress under three packages and work on Naviganj to Kanpur section under two packages is at bidding stage.

(c) Construction of bypass in Mishrik region in village Bilhaur Dehat is in progress.

(d) Independent Engineer (IE) has been appointed to check the quality of material as well as construction work. IE is to ensure the quality/specification of material to be used in the project.
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